
Duchefa Biochemie
PLANT T]SSU€ CULTUPE MEOIA, 6IOCHEMICALS ANO MOAE

Product
Product number
Barch number
Date of manufacture
Date of analysis
Date ofexpiry

Packaging and storage

Description
Identification
Appearance oísolution
Acidity or alkalinity
Specific optical rotation

Total impurities
Total bacterial count (EP)
Water
Sulphated ash

Protein
Assay

TYMC
Salmonella
Escherichia Coli

SPECIFICATION
white crystalline powder
conform
clear and colour í ref.sol. Bs
conform
+78.0 - +81.5

CERTIFICATE OF AÀIALYSIS

D(+FGAIÀCTOSE
G08r0
018315
t2-07 -2027
2t-07 -2023
3t-07 -2028

store dry at room lemperature

R,ESTTLT

complies
complies
complies
complies
+80.4

0.3

50
0.1
< 0.1
< 0.1

99.9
30
complies
complies

o/o

ufc./g

%
o/.

m^l
o/.

ufclg
/10 g
ufc/B

tI\ITS Rt]\ I,\ ItKS

IR-spectrum
2oo/o in HzO

< 1.5

< 100

< 1.0

< 0.1

< 0.1

> 98.5

< 100

absent
abs€nt

l0% in H:o,
anhydrous subslance

Karl Fischcr

HPI,C

This certificate ofanalysis is conform the results ofthe manufacturer.

C-onclusion: approved
Released by: drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Depaíment ofQuality Control Duchefa BV

Dare:05-02-2024

The buycr is responsiblc to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for its specific purpose.

Duchefa Biochemiè B.V

A. Hofmanweg 7
2O3] BH Haerlem
The Netherlands

I a
Postbus 809
2OO3 RV Haarlem
The Netherlands

*31 (0)23-531 90 93
O info@duchefa nl

duchefa-biochemie.com
Ui

KVK,34073001
tBAN: NL54 tNCB O65t 4661 80
BIC: INCBNL2A

!t


