

CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Product D(+)-GALACTOSE

Product number G0810 Batch number 018315 Date of manufacture 12-07-2023 Date of analysis 21-07-2023 Date of expiry 31-07-2028

Packaging and storage store dry at room temperature

Description Identification Appearance of solution Acidity or alkalinity	SPECIFICATION white crystalline powder conform clear and colour ≤ ref.sol. B ₈ conform	RESULT complies complies complies complies	UNITS	REMARKS IR-spectrum 20% in H ₂ O
Specific optical rotation	+78.0 - +81.5	+80.4	0	10% in H ₂ O, anhydrous substance
Total impurities	≤ 1.5	0.3	%	
Total bacterial count (EP)	≤ 100	50	ufc/g	
Water	≤ 1.0	0.1	%	Karl Fischer
Sulphated ash	≤ 0.1	< 0.1	%	
Protein	≤ 0.1	< 0.1	mg/ml	
Assay	≥ 98.5	99.9	%	HPLC
TYMC	≤ 100	30	ufc/g	
Salmonella	absent	complies	/10 g	
Escherichia Coli	absent	complies	ufc/g	

This certificate of analysis is conform the results of the manufacturer.

Conclusion: approved

Released by:

drs. M. van Wissen, pharmacist

Department of Quality Control Duchefa BV

Date: 05-02-2024

The buyer is responsible to test each batch to ensure the product is suitable for its specific purpose.